
Professional Theatre           
General Program Support      
Level  3 
Webinar - Tuesday, September 10, 2019 

9:00 AM – conclusion 

Chair: TBD 

Program Manager: Hillary Crawford 

Panel Agenda 

This panel will review the following application types that have applied for the grant period 
of July 1, 2020 – June 30, 2021. 

 Professional Theatre General Program Support Level  3 

To request accommodations or services, please contact the program manager at least 48 
hours prior to the above stated schedule at 850.245.6462 or email 
jenice.crawford@dos.myflorida.com. You may also contact the Division by calling Florida 
Relay at 711. 

1) Call to Order 

2) Introduction of Panelists and Staff 

3) Comments from the Chair 

4) Preliminary scoring of applications 

a. Applicants may provide a brief update on the application and respond to 

panelist questions. Updates should only include new proposal information.  

5) Public comment prior to consensus on scores 

a. During public comment, anyone (including applicants) may speak about the 

applications under consideration. After public comment, panelists have an 

opportunity to adjust their scores before the final vote to accept all scores.  

6) Panel Recommendations 

7) General discussion from the panel (policies and procedures) 

8) General Comments from the public 

9) Closing remarks from the Chair 

10) Adjournment 



 

To join the webinar: 

Please join the meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.  
https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/802228117  
 
You can also dial in using your phone.  
United States: +1 (786) 535-3211  
 
Access Code: 802-228-117  
 
Joining from a video-conferencing room or system?  
Depending on your device, dial:  
802228117@67.217.95.2 or 67.217.95.2##802228117  
 
New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts:  
https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/802228117  

More information: https://dosgrants.com/Panel/Main?id=89&ct=4 

 

 

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/802228117
tel:+17865353211,,802228117
https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/802228117
https://dosgrants.com/Panel/Main?id=89&ct=4


Professional Theatre General Program Support 
Level  3 

Tuesday, September 10, 2019 

9:00:00 AM - conclusion 

Webinar 

Chair:  

Program Manager: Hillary Crawford 

Application List* 

# 
Application 
Number Organization Name County 

1 21.c.ps.142.055 Miami New Drama Miami-Dade 
2 21.c.ps.142.059 Mad Cow Theatre, Inc. Orange 
3 21.c.ps.142.087 Maltz Jupiter Theatre, Inc. Palm Beach 
4 21.c.ps.142.114 Actors' Playhouse Productions Miami-Dade 
5 21.c.ps.142.132 Key West Players, Inc. Monroe 
6 21.c.ps.142.135 Slow Burn Theatre Company, Inc. Broward 
7 21.c.ps.142.149 The Winter Park Playhouse, Inc. Orange 
8 21.c.ps.142.254 Orlando Shakespeare Theater, Inc. Orange 
9 21.c.ps.142.259 Westcoast Black Theatre Troupe of Florida, Inc. Sarasota 

10 21.c.ps.142.355 The Hippodrome State Theatre, Inc. Alachua 
11 21.c.ps.142.363 Garden Theatre, Inc. Orange 
12 21.c.ps.142.418 Fantasy Theatre Factory, Inc. Miami-Dade 
13 21.c.ps.142.439 FreeFall Theatre, Inc. Pinellas 
14 21.c.ps.142.504 Orlando Repertory Theatre, Inc. Orange 
15 21.c.ps.142.524 Riverside Theatre, Inc. Indian River 
16 21.c.ps.142.576 Asolo Theatre, Inc. Sarasota 
17 21.c.ps.142.592 Florida Studio Theatre, Inc. Sarasota 
18 21.c.ps.142.599 Florida Repertory Company, Inc. Lee 
19 21.c.ps.142.622 Gulfshore Playhouse, Inc. Collier 

20 21.c.ps.142.626 Palm Beach Dramaworks, Inc. Palm Beach 
21 21.c.ps.142.638 American Stage Company, Inc. Pinellas 

 



# Application Number Organization
Martin 

Childers 

Suzanne 
Hudson-

Smith 

David 
Jenkins

Barbara 
McMinis 

Jennifer 
Steele 

Ben Taylor 
Jonathan 
Wemette 

Total Points Avg Score

1 21.c.ps.142.055 Miami New Drama 

2 21.c.ps.142.059 Mad Cow Theatre, Inc. 

3 21.c.ps.142.087 Maltz Jupiter Theatre, Inc. 

4 21.c.ps.142.114 Actors' Playhouse Productions 

5 21.c.ps.142.132 Key West Players, Inc. 

6 21.c.ps.142.135 Slow Burn Theatre Company, Inc. 

7 21.c.ps.142.149 The Winter Park Playhouse, Inc. 

8 21.c.ps.142.254 Orlando Shakespeare Theater, Inc. 

9 21.c.ps.142.259 
Westcoast Black Theatre Troupe of 
Florida, Inc. 
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# Application Number Organization
Martin 

Childers 

Suzanne 
Hudson-

Smith 

David 
Jenkins

Barbara 
McMinis 

Jennifer 
Steele 

Ben Taylor 
Jonathan 
Wemette 

Total Points Avg Score

10 21.c.ps.142.355 
The Hippodrome State Theatre, 
Inc. 

11 21.c.ps.142.363 Garden Theatre, Inc. 

12 21.c.ps.142.418 Fantasy Theatre Factory, Inc. 

13 21.c.ps.142.439 FreeFall Theatre, Inc. 

14 21.c.ps.142.504 Orlando Repertory Theatre, Inc. 

15 21.c.ps.142.524 Riverside Theatre, Inc. 

16 21.c.ps.142.576 Asolo Theatre, Inc. 

17
21.c.ps.142.592 Florida Studio Theatre, Inc. 

18
21.c.ps.142.599 Florida Repertory Company, Inc. 

19
21.c.ps.142.622 Gulfshore Playhouse, Inc. 

20
21.c.ps.142.626 Palm Beach Dramaworks, Inc. 



# Application Number Organization
Martin 

Childers 

Suzanne 
Hudson-

Smith 

David 
Jenkins

Barbara 
McMinis 

Jennifer 
Steele 

Ben Taylor 
Jonathan 
Wemette 

Total Points Avg Score

21
21.c.ps.142.638 American Stage Company, Inc. 
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